denominated interest rate swaps. Though the variable rate indices of our debt financing and interest rate swaps may differ, the interest rate swaps have effectively synthetically
fixed the interest rate of the related debt financing. The majority of our variable-rate debt financings that are hedged through interest rate swaps have interest that is tax-exempt
to the senior securities holders. In order to account for the differential between our interest rate swaps which are indexed to SOFR (a taxable rate) and our debt financing rate
(which is correlated to short-term tax-exempt municipal securities rates), we assume that, over the term of our debt financing, the tax-exempt senior securities interest rate will
approximate 70% of the SOFR rate. This assumption aligns with common market assumptions and the historical correlation between taxable and tax-exempt municipal short-
term securities rates. However, such ratio may not be accurate in the short term or long term in the future.

The following table sets forth information regarding the impact on our net interest income assuming various changes in short-term interest rates as of September 30,
2024:

Description  - 100 basis points   - 50 basis points   + 50 basis points   + 100 basis points   + 200 basis points
TOB Debt Financings  $ 4,329,920   $ 2,164,960   $ (2,164,960 )  $ (4,329,920 )  $ (8,659,839 )
TEBS Debt Financings   114,601   57,300   (57,300 )   (114,601 )   (229,202 )
Other Financings & Derivatives   (3,105,623 )   (1,552,812 )   1,552,812   3,105,623   6,211,246
Variable Rate Investments   (519,794 )   (259,897 )   259,897   519,794   1,039,588

Net Interest Income Impact  $ 819,104   $ 409,551   $ (409,551 )  $ (819,104 )  $ (1,638,207 )

Per BUC Impact  $ 0.035   $ 0.018   $ (0.018 )  $ (0.035 )  $ (0.071 )
(1)The net interest income change per BUC calculated based on 23,085,261 BUCs outstanding as of September 30, 2024.

The interest rate sensitivity table above (the “Table”) represents the change in interest income from investments, net of interest on debt and settlement payments for
interest rate derivatives over the next twelve months, assuming an immediate parallel shift in the SOFR yield curve and the resulting implied forward rates are realized as a
component of this shift in the curve. The table does not reflect any non-cash unrealized gains (losses) on interest rate swaps caused by the assumed changes in interest rates.
Assumptions include anticipated interest rates; relationships between different interest rate indices such as SOFR and SIFMA; and outstanding investment,